

ROAD MAINTENANCE PROGRAM XV
TOWNSHIP OF PLAINSBORO
PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

C4. THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT
FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICES

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		EXTENDED PRICE	
			DOLLARS CENTS		DOLLARS CENTS	
1	Mobilization	LUMP SUM	\$17,500.00		\$17,500.00	
2	Breakaway Barricade, Type III (If and where ordered)	13 UN	\$ 0.01		\$ 0.13	
3	Construction Signs (If and where ordered)	208 SF	\$ 0.01		\$ 2.08	
4	Drum (If and where ordered)	52 UN	\$ 0.01		\$ 0.52	
5	Traffic Cone (If and where ordered)	425 UN	\$ 0.01		\$ 4.25	
6	Traffic Director, Municipal Police Allowance (If and where ordered)	ALLOWANCE	\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00	
7	Allowance for Asphalt Price Adjustment (If and where ordered)	ALLOWANCE	\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00	
8	Allowance for Fuel Price Adjustment (If and where ordered)	ALLOWANCE	\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00	
9	Remove Existing Curb or Curb and Gutter (Including sawcutting)	767 LF	\$ 0.01		\$ 7.67	
10	Remove Existing Walks	1,254 SF	\$ 0.01		\$ 12.54	
11	Clearing Site	LUMP SUM	\$70,000.00		\$70,000.00	
12	Removal of Beam Guide Rail	15 LF	\$ 1.05		\$ 15.75	
13	Removal of Pavement	181 SY	\$ 0.01		\$ 1.81	
14	Remove and Replace Roadway Base (If and where ordered)	2,982 SY	\$ 0.01		\$ 29.82	
15	Driveway Excavation, Unclassified	135 CY	\$ 0.01		\$ 1.35	
16	Excavation, unclassified	60 CY	\$ 90.01		\$ 5,400.60	
17	Excavation, unclassified, Test Pit (if and where ordered)	88 CY	\$ 0.01		\$ 0.88	

ROAD MAINTENANCE PROGRAM XV
TOWNSHIP OF PLAINSBORO
PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

- C4. THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICES

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CENTS	EXTENDED PRICE DOLLARS CENTS
18	Miscellaneous Remove and Replace Roadway Base, 2' – 4' Wide, Variable Length (If and Where Ordered) (Minimum unit price bid \$20.00/SY)	76 SY	*78.71	*5,981.96
19	Miscellaneous Remove and Replace Roadway Base, 4' – 6' Wide, Variable Length (If and Where Ordered) (Minimum unit price bid \$20.00/SY)	76 SY	*78.71	*5,981.96
20	Miscellaneous HMA Milling, 3" or Less, 6' – 8' Wide, Variable Length (If and Where Ordered) (Minimum unit price bid \$4.00/SY)	76 SY	*17.16	*1,304.16
21	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" thick	90 CY	*25.00	*2,250.00
22	HMA milling, 3" or less	32,808 SY	*5.20	*170,601.60
23	Prepare and Seal Existing Joints and Cracks in Asphalt Pavement (if and where ordered)	4,000 LF	*2.13	*8,520.00
24	Prepare and Seal Existing Transverse Cracks in Asphalt Pavement with Pavement Repair Geo Composite Membrane	1,172 LF	*6.71	*7,864.12
25	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	30,615 LF	*0.01	*306.15
26	Tack Coat	4,974 GAL	*0.01	*49.74
27	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface and Leveler Course, Mix I-5	4,924 TON	*75.00	*369,300.00
28	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, Mix I-2	184 TON	*134.41	*24,731.44
29	Prime Coat	201 GAL	*0.01	*2.01
30	Miscellaneous HMA Milling, 3" or Less, 2' – 4' Wide, Variable Length (If and Where Ordered) (Minimum unit price bid \$4.00/SY)	506 SY	*26.92	*13,621.52

ROAD MAINTENANCE PROGRAM XV
TOWNSHIP OF PLAINSBORO
PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

C4. THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT
FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICES

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CENTS	EXTENDED PRICE DOLLARS CENTS
31	Miscellaneous HMA Milling, 3" or Less, 4' - 6' Wide, Variable Length (If and Where Ordered) (Minimum unit price bid \$4.00/SY)	506 SY	\$26.92	\$13,621.52
32	Miscellaneous HMA Milling, 3" or Less, 6' - 8' Wide, Variable Length (If and Where Ordered) (Minimum unit price bid \$4.00/SY)	506 SY	\$14.21	\$7,190.26
33	Miscellaneous Prepare and Seal Existing Transverse Cracks in Asphalt Pavement with Pavement Repair Geo Composite Membrane (If and Where Ordered) (Minimum unit price bid \$5.00/LF)	50 LF	\$6.55	\$327.50
34	Miscellaneous Prepare and Seal Existing Joints and Cracks in Asphalt Pavement (If and Where Ordered) (Minimum unit price bid \$1.50/LF)	165 LF	\$2.13	\$351.45
35	Miscellaneous Polymerized Joint Adhesive (If and Where Ordered) (Minimum unit price bid \$0.50/LF)	6,028 LF	\$1.00	\$6,028.00
36	Miscellaneous Tack Coat (If and Where Ordered) (Minimum unit price bid \$1.00/GAL)	228 GAL	\$1.00	\$228.00
37	Miscellaneous Prime Coat (If and Where Ordered) (Minimum unit price bid \$1.00/GAL)	115 GAL	\$1.00	\$115.00
38	Miscellaneous Hot Mix Asphalt Surface and Leveler Course, Mix I-5, Variable Thickness up to 3", 2' to 4' Wide (If and Where Ordered) (Minimum unit price bid \$80.00/TON)	91 TON	\$214.71	\$19,538.61

ROAD MAINTENANCE PROGRAM XV
TOWNSHIP OF PLAINSBORO
PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

C4. THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT
FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICES

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
			DOLLARS CENTS	DOLLARS CENTS
39	Miscellaneous Hot Mix Asphalt Surface and Leveler Course, Mix I-5, Variable Thickness up to 3", 4' to 6' Wide (If and Where Ordered) (Minimum unit price bid \$80.00/TON)	91 TON	\$ 214.71	\$ 19,538.61
40	Miscellaneous Hot Mix Asphalt Surface and Leveler Course, Mix I-5, Variable Thickness up to 3", 6' to 8' Wide (If and Where Ordered) (Minimum unit price bid \$80.00/TON)	91 TON	\$ 178.86	\$ 16,276.26
41	Reconstruct inlet type B, 8" head	10 UN	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
42	Reconstruct inlet type A	1 UN	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
43	Reset Existing Casting	62 UN	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.62
44	Curb piece, type "N-ECO"	10 UN	\$ 397.95	\$ 3,979.50
45	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" thick (Including bedding)	1,488 SF	\$ 12.42	\$ 18,480.96
46	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" thick	275 SY	\$ 45.59	\$ 12,537.25
47	Concrete Driveways, Reinforced, 6" thick (Including bedding)	1,710 SF	\$ 13.35	\$ 22,828.50
48	Detectable Warning Surface	16 SY	\$ 119.47	\$ 1,911.52
49	9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	267 LF	\$ 70.47	\$ 18,815.49
50	Granite Block Curb	550 LF	\$ 40.02	\$ 22,011.00
51	Beam Guide Rail	15 LF	\$ 38.85	\$ 582.75
52	Tangent Guide Rail Terminal	2 UN	\$ 5,775.02	\$ 11,550.04
53	Traffic Stripes, Long Life "thermoplastic", 4" Wide, with glass beads	18,681 LF	\$ 0.68	\$ 12,703.08

ROAD MAINTENANCE PROGRAM XV
TOWNSHIP OF PLAINSBORO
PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

C4. THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT
FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICES

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CENTS	EXTENDED PRICE DOLLARS CENTS
54	Traffic Stripes, Long Life "thermoplastic", 8" Wide, with glass beads	390 LF	\$1.37	\$534.30
55	Traffic Stripes, Long Life "thermoplastic", 24" Wide, with glass beads	413 LF	\$4.10	\$1,693.30
56	Regulatory and warning signs	220 SF	\$42.00	\$9,240.00
57	Traffic Markings	274 SF	\$7.35	\$2,013.90
58	Miscellaneous Traffic Stripes, Long Life "thermoplastic", 4" Wide, with glass beads (If and Where Ordered) (Minimum unit price bid \$0.50/LF)	550 LF	\$1.05	\$577.50
59	Miscellaneous Traffic Stripes, Long Life "thermoplastic", 6" Wide, with glass beads (If and Where Ordered) (Minimum unit price bid \$1.00/LF)	110 LF	\$1.58	\$173.80
60	Miscellaneous Traffic Stripes, Long Life "thermoplastic", 8" Wide, with glass beads (If and Where Ordered) (Minimum unit price bid \$1.25/LF)	110 LF	\$2.10	\$231.00
61	Miscellaneous Traffic Stripes, Long Life "thermoplastic", 12" Wide, with glass beads (If and Where Ordered) (Minimum unit price bid \$2.00/LF)	110 LF	\$3.15	\$346.50
62	Miscellaneous Traffic Stripes, Long Life "thermoplastic", 24" Wide, with glass beads (If and Where Ordered) (Minimum unit price bid \$4.00/LF)	110 LF	\$6.30	\$693.00
63	RPM, Bi-Directional, Amber Lens	72 UN	\$57.75	\$4,158.00
64	RPM, Mono-Directional, White Lens	3 UN	\$57.75	\$173.25

ROAD MAINTENANCE PROGRAM XV
TOWNSHIP OF PLAINSBORO
PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

C4. THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICES

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		EXTENDED PRICE	
			DOLLARS CENTS		DOLLARS CENTS	
65	Street name sign A	3 UN	\$834.75		\$2,504.25	
66	Street name sign B	6 UN	\$834.75		\$5,008.50	
67	Street name sign C	3 UN	\$834.75		\$2,504.25	
68	Solar Powered Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon including foundation, crosswalk illuminator, aluminum pole, W11-2 x 2, W16-7pL, W16-7pR, & push button	4 UN	\$11,534.29		\$46,137.16	
69	Solar Powered Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon including foundation, aluminum pole, W11-2 x 2, W16-7pL, W16-7pR, & push button	2 UN	\$11,534.29		\$23,068.58	
70	Reset Water Valve Box (If and where ordered)	5 UN	\$16.80		\$84.00	
71	Miscellaneous Concrete, Class B (If and where ordered)	45 CY	\$0.01		\$0.45	
72	Tree Removal, 30" to 36" Diameter	10 UN	\$2,073.76		\$20,737.60	
73	Tree Removal, Over 36" Diameter	3 UN	\$3,097.51		\$9,292.53	
74	Topsoiling, 6" thick, Including Fine Grading	3,485 SY	\$11.53		\$40,182.05	
75	Fertilizing	3,485 SY	\$0.22		\$766.70	
76	Sodding	3,485 SY	\$14.43		\$50,288.55	
77	Allowance for work not specified	ALLOWANCE	\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00	

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

Total of Prices Bid based upon Estimated Quantities for above listed items 1 through 77 inclusive:

\$ 1,264,517.15

Dollars.

(Amount - Figures)

One Million Two Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand
Five Hundred Seventeen Dollars + Fifteen Cents

(Amount Written)

Time for completion of this Contract is 120 calendar days.

Quantities are not guaranteed. Final payment will be based on actual quantities.

C 3. BIDDER agrees that the Work will be substantially complete within 90 calendar days after the date when the Contract Time commences to run as provided in paragraph 2.3 of the General Conditions, and completed and ready for final payment within 120 calendar days after the date when the Contract Time commences to run.

BIDDER accepts the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the Work on time.

C 4. Communications concerning this Bid shall be addressed to:

BIDDER NAME TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP.

MAILING ADDRESS 22 FIFTH STREET
SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876

C 5. The terms used in this Bid which are defined in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract included as part of the Contract Documents have the meanings assigned to them in the General Conditions.

SUBMITTED on 5/13, 20 22.